

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: Tuesday, JULY 8, 2008

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

JXF-080-08	Upgrade Fire Alarm System - Plaza 1 - JEA Tower Facility - 21 W. Church St.
JEV-081-08	OFFICE SUPPLIES, PAPER & TONER
WCF-082-08	OAKWOOD VILLAS S.T.P.O. PHASE 2 (SERVICE AREA 1) SEWER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-080-08-08	DOUG ZANDER / ELIZABETH MOORE				
TITLE: Upgrade Fire Alarm System - Plaza 1 - JEA Tower Facility - 21 W. Church St.					
OPENING DATE: July 8, 2008	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
RECORDED BY: PAULA JENNINGS	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN (1)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>RBL LB2</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>
JOHNSON CONTROLS	no bid		YES	YES	YES
W.W. GAY FIRE & INTEGRATED	\$547,687.00	yes	YES	YES	YES
JAX SOUND & COMMUNICATION	\$574,821.00	yes	YES	YES	YES

BID OPENING

IFB # JEV-081-08	RENEE MCQUAIG-6038				
TITLE: OFFICE SUPPLIES, PAPER & TONER					
OPENING DATE: July 8, 2008	<i>Minimum Requirements</i>				
RECORDED BY: SUE FREDERICKS	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	ADDEN (3)	SAFETY	RBL	MAN PREBID
Corporate Express, Inc.	\$110,782.27		N/A	N/A	YES
Staples	\$112,837.68		N/A	N/A	YES
Office Depot	\$339,160.26		N/A	N/A	YES
Total Office Products	\$375,427.16		N/A	N/A	YES

BID OPENING

IFB # WCF-082-08	KEN FRASER/ DAVID BLAUT				
TITLE: OAKWOOD VILLAS S.T.P.O. PHASE 2 (SERVICE AREA 1) SEWER AND DRAINAGE					
OPENING DATE: July 8, 2008	<i>Minimum Requirements</i>				
RECORDED BY: SUE FREDERICKS	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<i>ADDEN (3)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>RBL WM3</i>	<i>MAN PREBID</i>
MORA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC	\$3,526,799.40	yes	YES	YES	YES
EXPERTECH NETWORK	\$3,563,505.31	yes	YES	YES	YES
J B COXWELL	\$3,611,556.50	yes	YES	YES	YES
UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT CORP	\$4,699,724.71	yes	YES	YES	YES
SLAUGHTER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$4,936,927.00	yes	YES	YES	YES
T B LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION INC	\$4,974,936.12	yes	YES	YES	YES